505694293 09/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5741103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	09/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	
Street Address:	220 WEST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7860448	
Patent Number:	7412203	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com, ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Filing#page1.tif source=IP Filing#page2.tif source=IP Filing#page3.tif source=IP Filing#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050508 FRAME: 0576

505694293

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	SONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Wilmington Trust, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Westwood One, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 26, 2019 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 220 West 42nd Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10036			
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)				
See Schedule A	See Schedule A			
Additional numbers atta	ached? XYes No			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP,				
80 Pine Street				
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized UserName			
Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com				
9. Signature: Elaine Cane	September 26, 2019			
Signature Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of September 26, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of WESTWOOD ONE, LLC ("Obligor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Obligor and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patent Rights, dated as of June 4, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Obligor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral owned by the Obligor including, without limitation, the patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2018 at Reel 046318 and Frame 0235; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Collateral to the Obligor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

166800967

PATENT REEL: 050508 FRAME: 0578 AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Jeffery

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 050508 FRAME: 0579

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent	Patent No. / Issue Date	Owner
Methods and computer programs for localizing broadcasting content	7860448 28-DEC-2010	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC (as successor in interest by merger to Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC)
Systems, methods and apparatus for operating a broadcast network	7412203 12-AUG-2008	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC (as successor in interest by merger to Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC)

166800967

RECORDED: 09/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 050508 FRAME: 0580